

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRLMP.NO(s). 6658
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2005 in CRLA No. 2393/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JOGI & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(Office Report dt. 07.05.2007)

Date: 10/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(In Chambers)For Petitioner(s) Mrs. June Chourdhari, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.
Mrs. Rajani Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the Report of the Secretary General dated 22 nd March, 2007, this is a case where it prima facie appears that contempt of this court has been committed because of the filing of documents by Shri Sarvesh Bisaria and Shri Ramesh Kumar, signing in the name of Ms. Nidhi Bisaria. Appropriate proceedings be initiated against both of them, apart from any other action that is to be taken in law.

Meenakshi

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master