

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005
CRLMP.NO(s). 6658

(From Judgment and order dt. 28.2.05 in Crl.A. 2393/81 of the High Court of Judicature of Allahabad)

JOGI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 04/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRANFor Petitioner(s) Mrs. June Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Savesh Bisaria, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The enquiry report relating to allegations of misconduct against Sri Savesh Bisaria, Advocate (husband of Smt. Nidhi, Advocate-on record for petitioner), is perused.

Shri P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel appears on behalf of Sri Savesh Bisaria and seeks two weeks time to file an affidavit of undertaking and unconditional apology.

List on 18.2.2008 for further orders.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER